

For Immediate Release: March 8, 2023

***Media Advisory**

NYS Gaming Commission, OASAS & NY Council on Problem Gambling Highlight Services Available to Promote Responsible Gaming

The New York Responsible Play Partnership – the New York State Gaming Commission, the Office of Addiction Services and Supports and the New York Council on Problem Gambling – along with the National Council on Problem Gambling will hold a news conference in Manhattan to:

- Highlight the services and programs available in New York to combat problem gambling
- Recognize March as National Problem Gambling Awareness Month

WHO: Robert Williams, Executive Director, N.Y.S. Gaming Commission

Dr. Chinazo Cunningham, Commissioner, N.Y.S. Office of Addiction

Services and Supports

Jim Maney, Executive Director, New York Council on Problem Gambling Keith Whyte, Executive Director, National Council on Problem Gambling

WHAT: Press Conference to discuss problem gambling treatment & services

WHEN: March 10, 2023 at 11 a.m.

WHERE: Javits Center

Hall 1E-06

655 West 34th Street New York, NY 10014

The news conference will be live streamed via Facebook Live at https://www.facebook.com/NYSGamingCommission/